
Texas State (34-12) -vs- # 2 Rice (31-12)
5/5/2009 at Houston (Reckling Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Carruth, Garret (4-2)
Loss: Andrew Benak (1-1)
Save: Brundridge, Tyler (3)
HBP: Carruth, Garret, Andrew Benak
PB: Craig Manuel
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ed Nelson First: Ryan Moorhead Third Base: Bob Charmo 
Start: 6:30 pm   Time: 2:54   Attendance: 3397   Weather: 85, cloudy, 16 mph SSE wind

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Texas State 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 13 0
Rice 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 2

Texas State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sibley, Tyler rf 5 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Randell, Laurn rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kubitza, Kyle 3b 4 0 1 0 1 2 1
Goldschmidt, Paul 1b 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Prestridge, Keith dh 5 2 3 1 0 0 1
Dennis, Spenser lf 5 1 3 1 0 1 0
Theriot, Ben c 5 0 2 1 0 0 3
Martinson, Jason ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Livingstone, Kyle 2b 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Atwood, Bret cf 4 0 2 0 0 1 3
Carruth, Garret p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brundridge, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 4 13 4 4 6 11

2B: Prestridge, Keith (1)
SB: Kubitza, Kyle (1)
HBP: Goldschmidt, Paul (1)

Rice 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brock Holt 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Chad Mozingo cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Rick Hague ss 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Anthony Rendon 3b 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Diego Seastrunk dh/p 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Michael Fuda lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 3
Craig Manuel c 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Lewis rf 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Jimmy Comerota 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Jess Buenger ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Andrew Benak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mark Haynes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew Reckling p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan Rogers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 1 7 1 3 4 8

2B: Rick Hague (1); Anthony Rendon (1); Michael Fuda (1)
CS: Chad Mozingo (1)
HBP: Anthony Rendon (1)
E: Rick Hague (1); Jimmy Comerota (1)

Texas State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carruth, Garret (W, 4-2) 6.0 7 1 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 23 27 6 9 –
Brundridge, Tyler (S, 3) 3.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 9 9 4 2 –
Totals 7 1 1 3 4 0 0 1 0 32 36 10 11

Rice IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andrew Benak (L, 1-1) 0.2 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 6 0 1 –
Mark Haynes 4.0 7 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 17 18 2 7 –
Matthew Reckling 2.0 1 0 0 2 3 2 0 0 0 7 9 1 2 –
Diego Seastrunk 1.2 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 –
Jordan Rogers 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 –
Totals 13 4 4 4 6 2 1 1 0 37 42 5 12



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Texas State - Top of 1st TXS RIC
Sibley, T. grounded out to ss. 0 0
Kubitza, K. struck out swinging. 0 0
Goldschmidt hit by pitch. 0 0
Prestridge doubled to right field, RBI; Goldschmidt scored. 1 0
Dennis, S. singled up the middle, RBI; Prestridge scored. 2 0
Theriot, B. singled to center field; Dennis, S. advanced to second. 2 0
Haynes to p for Benak. 2 0
Theriot, B. advanced to second on a balk; Dennis, S. advanced to third. 2 0
Martinson, J grounded out to ss. 2 0

Rice - Top of 1st TXS RIC
Holt grounded out to ss. 2 0
Mozingo walked. 2 0
Hague doubled to right center; Mozingo advanced to third. 2 0
Rendon hit by pitch. 2 0
Seastrunk flied out to lf. 2 0
Fuda reached on a fielder's choice; Rendon out at second ss to 2b. 2 0

Texas State - Top of 2nd TXS RIC
Livingstone singled through the right side. 2 0
Atwood, B. grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Livingstone out on the play. 2 0
Sibley, T. reached on an error by ss. 2 0
Sibley, T. advanced to second on an error by 1b. 2 0
Kubitza, K. flied out to lf. 2 0

Rice - Top of 2nd TXS RIC
Manuel flied out to cf. 2 0
R.Lewis grounded out to 2b. 2 0
Comerota grounded out to ss. 2 0

Texas State - Top of 3rd TXS RIC
Goldschmidt singled to left field. 2 0
Prestridge grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Goldschmidt out on the play. 2 0
Dennis, S. singled to left field. 2 0
Theriot, B. reached on a fielder's choice; Dennis, S. out at second 2b to ss. 2 0

Rice - Top of 3rd TXS RIC
Holt singled up the middle. 2 0
Mozingo reached on a fielder's choice; Holt out at second 2b to ss. 2 0
Mozingo out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 0
Hague walked. 2 0
Rendon singled to center field; Hague advanced to third. 2 0
Seastrunk grounded out to 2b. 2 0

Texas State - Top of 4th TXS RIC
Martinson, J flied out to rf. 2 0
Livingstone grounded out to 2b. 2 0
Atwood, B. singled up the middle. 2 0
Sibley, T. reached on a fielder's choice; Atwood, B. out at second ss to 2b. 2 0



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Rice - Top of 4th TXS RIC
Fuda doubled to right field. 2 0
Manuel flied out to lf. 2 0
R.Lewis singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Fuda scored. 2 1
Comerota flied out to rf; R.Lewis advanced to third. 2 1
Holt lined out to ss. 2 1

Texas State - Top of 5th TXS RIC
Kubitza, K. walked. 2 1
Goldschmidt grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Kubitza, K. out on the play. 2 1
Prestridge singled up the middle. 2 1
Dennis, S. singled through the left side; Prestridge advanced to second. 2 1
Theriot, B. singled to left center, RBI; Dennis, S. advanced to third; Prestridge scored. 3 1
Reckling to p for Haynes. 3 1
Theriot, B. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 1
Martinson, J walked. 3 1
Livingstone walked, RBI; Martinson, J advanced to second; Theriot, B. advanced to third; Dennis, S. scored. 4 1
Atwood, B. struck out swinging. 4 1

Rice - Top of 5th TXS RIC
Mozingo grounded out to p, bunt. 4 1
Hague grounded out to ss. 4 1
Rendon doubled to left field. 4 1
Seastrunk struck out swinging. 4 1

Texas State - Top of 6th TXS RIC
Sibley, T. grounded out to 3b. 4 1
Kubitza, K. singled through the right side. 4 1
Kubitza, K. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 1
Goldschmidt struck out looking. 4 1
Kubitza, K. stole third. 4 1
Prestridge grounded out to 2b. 4 1

Rice - Top of 6th TXS RIC
Fuda singled up the middle. 4 1
Manuel grounded out to 2b; Fuda advanced to second. 4 1
R.Lewis walked. 4 1
Comerota lined into double play p to 1b; R.Lewis out on the play. 4 1

Texas State - Top of 7th TXS RIC
Dennis, S. struck out looking. 4 1
Theriot, B. flied out to lf. 4 1
Seastrunk to p. 4 1
/  for Reckling. 4 1
Martinson, J struck out swinging. 4 1

Rice - Top of 7th TXS RIC
Brundridge to p for Carruth, G.. 4 1
Holt grounded out to ss. 4 1
Mozingo struck out swinging. 4 1
Hague flied out to cf. 4 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Texas State - Top of 8th TXS RIC
Livingstone flied out to rf. 4 1
Atwood, B. singled to third base. 4 1
Sibley, T. grounded into double play 3b to ss to 1b; Atwood, B. out on the play. 4 1

Rice - Top of 8th TXS RIC
Randell, L. to rf for Sibley, T.. 4 1
Rendon struck out swinging. 4 1
Seastrunk popped up to 3b. 4 1
Fuda flied out to cf. 4 1

Texas State - Top of 9th TXS RIC
Kubitza, K. struck out looking. 4 1
Goldschmidt walked. 4 1
Seastrunk to dh. 4 1
Jo.Rogers to p. 4 1
Prestridge singled through the right side; Goldschmidt advanced to second. 4 1
Prestridge advanced to second on a passed ball; Goldschmidt advanced to third. 4 1
Dennis, S. lined out to ss. 4 1
Theriot, B. grounded out to 2b. 4 1

Rice - Top of 9th TXS RIC
Manuel lined out to lf. 4 1
R.Lewis grounded out to 1b unassisted. 4 1
Buenger pinch hit for Comerota. 4 1
Buenger struck out swinging. 4 1


